
State Employee Group Benefits Advisory Council (SEGBAC) 
January 1, 2015 

Position, Name, Title 
 

Phone 
Email 

Department Address Terms  
Term 

Expires 
Chairman, Marilyn Bartlett 

Administrator 
(406) 444-2553 

mbartlett@mt.gov  
DOA/Health Care 
Benefits Division 

100 N Park, Ste 320 
Helena, MT  59601 

2 Years 
January 

2017 

Member, Brian Ehli 
SW Field Consultant 

(406) 442-2123 
behli@mea-mft.org 

MEA-MFT 
1232 E 6th Ave 

Helena, MT  59601 
2 Years 

January 
2017 

Member, Quint Nyman 
Executive Director 

(406) 442-4600 
quint@mympea.org 

Montana Public 
Employee’s Association 

2711 Airport RD 
Helena, MT  59601 

2 Years 
January 

2017 

Member, K’Lynn Sloan Harris 
ICCW Member 

(406)444-3267 
ksharris@mt.gov  

ICCW Member 
1301 E 6th Ave 

Helena, MT  59601 
2 Years 

January 
2017 

Member, John McEwen 
Representative 

(406) 449-8947 
jhmcewen@msn.com 

State of Montana 
Retirees 

556 Sparta 
Helena, MT  59601 

2 Years 
January 

2017 

Member, Peggy MacEwen 
Human Resource Manager 

(406) 444-6717 
pmacewen@mt.gov  

DEQ 
1520 E 6th Ave 

Helena, MT  59601 
2 Years 

January 
2017 

Member, Beth McLaughlin 
Administrator 

(406) 841-2966 
bmclaughlin@mt.gov 

Supreme Court 
Administrator 

301 S Park, 328 
Helena, MT  59620 

2 Years 
January 

2017 

Member, Amy Sassano 
Asst Budget Director 

(406) 444-0619 
asassano@mt.gov 

Office of Budget & 
Program Planning 

State Capitol, Rm 277 
Helena, MT  59620 

2 Years 
January 

2017 

Member, Richard Cooley 
Senior Investment Officer 

(406) 444-1213 
rcooley@mt.gov 

Dept of Commerce 
Board of Investments 

2401 Colonial DR, 3rd Floor 
Helena, MT  59620 

2 Years 
January 

2017 

Member, Mary Dalton 
Administrator 

(406) 444-4084 
mdalton@mt.gov 

DPHHS 
Health Resource Division 

1400 Broadway, Rm A203 
Helena, MT  59620 

2 Years 
January 

2017 

Member Senator Jim Keane 
 

(406) 723-8378 Senate District 38 
2131 Wall St 

Butte, MT 59701 
2 Years 

January 
2017 

Member, Susan Byorth Fox 
Executive Director 

(406) 444-3066 
sfox@mt.gov  

Legislative Branch 
State Capitol, Rm 154 

Helena, MT  59620-1706 
2 Years 

January 
2017 

Member, Doug Mitchell 
Operations Manager 

(406) 841-2772 
dmitchell2@mt.gov  

Commerce 
301 S Park Ave 

Helena, MT  59620-0501 
2 Years 

January 
2017 
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